FR-FI-OT
1. Inventory number FR-FI-OT1
2. Type code
3. Dating 1890-1910
4. Measurements 68 x 27 x 27 mm
5a. Ware, fabric Pipe clay1
5b. Surface treatment None
5c. Decoration Tower

1. Inventory number FR-FI-OT7
2. Type code
3. Dating 1890-1910
4. Measurements 64 x 48 x 35 mm
5a. Ware, fabric Pipe clay
5b. Surface treatment None
5c. Decoration Beach chair
6a. Base
6b. Handle's e.g.
6c. Miscellaneous,
marks
7. Name Toy
8. Provenance France, St. Quentin
la Poterie, Job Clerc
9. References
Version 10.0, March 2015
© Jan van Oostveen (www.kleipijp.home.xs4all.nl)
1. Inventory number FR-FI-OT8
2. Type code
3. Dating 1890-1910
4. Measurements 43 x 80 x 22 mm
5a. Ware, fabric Pipe clay
5b. Surface treatment None
5c. Decoration Cannon (model 450)
6a. Base Flat
6b. Handle's e.g.
6c. Miscellaneous,
marks
7. Name Toy
8. Provenance France, St. Quentin
la Poterie, Job Clerc
9. References Leclaire, 2009, p. 17
Version 10.0, March 2015
© Jan van Oostveen (www.kleipijp.home.xs4all.nl)
1. Inventory number FR-FI-OT9
2. Type code
3. Dating 1890-1910
4. Measurements 43 x 60 x 31 mm
5a. Ware, fabric Pipe clay
5b. Surface treatment None
5c. Decoration Locomotive
6a. Base
6b. Handle's e.g.
6c. Miscellaneous,
marks
1413
7. Name Toy
8. Provenance France, St. Quentin
la Poterie, Job Clerc
9. References Leclaire, 2009, p. 27
Version 10.0, March 2015
© Jan van Oostveen (www.kleipijp.home.xs4all.nl)
1. Inventory number FR-FI-OT10
2. Type code
3. Dating 1890-1910
4. Measurements 28 x 63 x 23 mm
5a. Ware, fabric Pipe clay
5b. Surface treatment None
5c. Decoration Wheelbarrow
6a. Base
6b. Handle's e.g.
6c. Miscellaneous,
marks
7. Name Toy
8. Provenance France, St. Quentin
la Poterie, Job Clerc
9. References
Version 10.0, March 2015
© Jan van Oostveen (www.kleipijp.home.xs4all.nl)
1. Inventory number FR-FI-OT11
2. Type code
3. Dating 1890-1910
4. Measurements 55 x 40 x 39 mm
5a. Ware, fabric Pipe clay
5b. Surface treatment None
5c. Decoration Clock (Cloche)
6a. Base
6b. Handle's e.g.
6c. Miscellaneous,
marks
7. Name Toy
8. Provenance France, St. Quentin
la Poterie, Job Clerc
9. References Leclaire, 2009, p. 26
Version 10.0, March 2015
© Jan van Oostveen (www.kleipijp.home.xs4all.nl)
1. Inventory number FR-FI-OT12
2. Type code
3. Dating 1890-1910
4. Measurements See figure
5a. Ware, fabric Pipe clay
5b. Surface treatment None
5c. Decoration Teapot
6a. Base Flat
6b. Handle's e.g.
6c. Miscellaneous,
marks
7. Name Toy
8. Provenance France, St. Quentin
la Poterie, Job Clerc
9. References Leclaire, 2009, p. 24
Version Reason issue
10.0 Initial version
Version 10.0, March 2015
© Jan van Oostveen (www.kleipijp.home.xs4all.nl)